507710605 01/24/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7757749

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
EVAN CHASE ROSE				01/23/2023
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	GENES	GENESIS COIN INC.		
Street Address:	16192	16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY		
City:	LEWE	LEWES		
State/Country:	DELAV	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19958			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 11200548		
Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe E DATA	Number 11200548		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe E DATA <i>II be sent to</i>	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	pe E DATA <i>II be sent to</i>	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700 sesoares@hollandhart.com		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700 sesoares@hollandhart.com HOLLAND & HART LLP		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700 sesoares@hollandhart.com HOLLAND & HART LLP P.O. BOX 11583 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence witusing a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 D the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700 sesoares@hollandhart.com HOLLAND & HART LLP P.O. BOX 11583 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	Number 11200548 (303)473-2720 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3034732700 sesoares@hollandhart.com HOLLAND & HART LLP P.O. BOX 11583 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84147 104614.0003		

EXHIBIT B-1 PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I, Evan Chase Rose, as the inventor, hereby declare that this assignment is directed to:

Title of Invention:	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE AND OPERATOR CONSOLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED TERMINAL NETWORK
U.S. Patent No.	11,200,548
Issue Date:	December 14, 2021

WHEREAS, Evan Chase Rose of the unincorporated U.S. territory of Puerto Rico, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is an inventor described and set forth in the above-identified invention.

WHEREAS, Genesis Coin Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention listed above and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application covering such invention.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and hereby does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and any application resulting from the same and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any such patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from any such application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

DocuSigned by: Evan Chase Rose ____

Dated: January 23, 2023

Evan Chase Rose

RECORDED: 01/24/2023